per share (Sen)   (0.84)   0.19   (0.84)   0.19

  2,115,712   2,121,242   2,115,712   2,121,242

Diluted earnings /  (loss)

   per share (Sen)   (0.84)   0.19   (0.84)   0.19

The Group has not declared or proposed for dividend for current and preceding financial year.

The basic and diluted earnings per share were derived as below:-

The Group does not have any off balance sheet financial instruments.

There is no material litigation which has not yet been resolved as at 31 December 2020.

   of ordinary shares (excluding

Net profit / (loss) (RM '000)

Weighted average number of

   ordinary shares (excluding

   Treasury Shares) ('000)

Diluted weighted average no.

   Treasury Shares) ('000)

Save as disclosed below, there were no other borrowings or debt securities in the Group as at 31

December 2020.

JCY International Berhad
(Incorporated in Malaysia - Company No. 200501031285 [713422 X])

ADDITIONAL NOTES REQUIRED BY THE LISTING REQUIREMENT OF BURSA MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD

B13. (LOSS) / PROFIT BEFORE TAX

3 months Ended Cumulative 3 months Ended

31 Dec 20 31 Dec 19 31 Dec 20 31 Dec 19

After charging:- RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

  Interest Expense 352   519   352   519

  Depreciation and Amortization 10,938   10,528   10,938   10,528

  Foreign Exchange Loss (net) -   3,746   -   3,746

  Loss on disposal of property,

   plant and equipment / land

   use rights (net) 1,810   -   1,810   -

  Property, plant and equipment

   written-off 7   7   7   7

  Inventory written down to NRV

   and obsolete inventory

   written-off -   -   -   -

After crediting:-

  Interest Income 956   1,860   956   1,860

  Investment Income 233   406   233   406

  Other Income 39   186   39   186

  Foreign Exchange Gain (Net) 41   -   41   -

  Gain on disposal of property,

   plant and equipment (Net) -   -   -   -

By Order of the Board

Company Secretary

25 February 2021

There were no gain or loss on disposal of quoted or unquoted investments and other exceptional items

for the current quarter under review and cumulative period ended 31 December 2020.

The following items have been included in arriving at profit before tax: